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CONSULTANTS

CONSULTANTS WHO CONTRIBUTED TO THE 2009-2010 NATS

Representatives from States

Maria Azzarelli
Tobacco Control Program Coordinator
Southern Nevada Health District
Office of Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
400 Shadow Lane, Suite 101
Las Vegas, Nevada 89106
Phone: 702-759-1267 
Fax: 702-759-1416
E-mail: azzarelli@snhdmail.org

Carsten Baumann
Director of External Evaluations 
EPE | Epidemiology, Planning, Evaluation | Branch
CDPHE-Prevention Services Division-A4
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South
Denver, CO  80246-1530
Phone: 303-692-2556
Fax: 303-758-3448 
Email: Cbaumann@cdphe.state.co.us

Janet Bargh, Statistical Analyst
PA Department of Health 
Bureau of Health Statistics and Research 
555 Walnut Street, 6th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1914 
Phone: 717-783-2548 
Fax: 717-772-3258 
Email: jbargh@state.pa.us 

Melanie C. Bishop, MPH, CHES 
Bureau Director 
Office of Tobacco Control 
Mississippi State Department of Health 
2095 Dunbarton, Suite 202 
Jackson, MS 39216 
Phone: 601-364-5790 
Fax: 601-364-5737
Email: Bishop@msdh.state.ms.us 
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Teri Christensen, Project Director 
Tobacco Control Program 
South Dakota Department of Health 
615 E. Fourth Street
Pierre, SD 57501-1700 
Phone: 605-773-3737 
Fax: 605-773-5942
Email: Teri.Christensen@state.sd.us

Harlen Hays, MPH
Epidemiologist
Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
KDHE, Office of Health Promotion
1000 SW Jackson, Suite 230
Topeka, KS 66612
Phone:  785-296-2330
Fax:  785-296-8059
Email:  HHays@kdhe.state.ks.us

Charlene A. Howard
Program Manager
Tobacco Prevention and Education
Nevada State Health Division
Bureau of Child, Family and Community Wellness
4150 Technology Way Suite 200
Carson City, Nevada   89706
Phone: 775-684-5957
Fax:  775-684-4245
Email: cahoward@health.nv.gov

John R. Hughes, MD 
University of Vermont, College of Medicine 
Psychiatry Department, Human Behavioral Pharmacology Laboratory 
UHC Campus, OH 3, Mail Stop 482 
Old Hall 3124 
1 South Prospect Street 
Burlington, Vermont  05401 
Phone: 802-656-9611 
Fax: 802-847-1446 
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Gail C. Jennings, Ph.D. 
Evaluator/Epidemiologist
Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control (DCDPC) 
Virginia Department of Health 
109 Governor Street
Richmond, Virginia 23219
Phone: 804-864-8212
Fax:  804-864-7880
Gail.Jennings@vdh.virginia.gov

Beverly Jones-Wright
Project Coordinator 
San Bernardino County Public Health
351 N. Mt. View Avenue
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010
Phone: (800)782-4264
Fax: (909)387-6280
Email: BJones-Wright@dph.sbcounty.gov

Antionette Lavender, MPH 
Tobacco Epidemiologist 
Healthy Behaviors Epidemiology Unit 
Office of Epidemiology, Evaluation, and Health Information 
Division of Public Health 
Georgia Department of Human Resources 
2 Peachtree St., Suite 14-296 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Phone: 404-657-2592 
Fax: 404-463-0780 
Email: anlavender@dhr.state.ga.us 

Bonnie E. Mapes
Division of Tobacco Use Prevention and Control
Iowa Dept. of Public Health
321 e. 12th Street
Des Moines, IA 50319
Phone: 515-281-8857
Fax:  515-281-6475
Email: BMapes@idph.state.ia.us

Robert McMillen
Social Science Research Center 
Mississippi State University
1 Research Park, Suite 103
Starkville, MS 35759
Phone: 662-325-7127 
Email: robert.mcmillen@ssrc.msstate.edu
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Vontrese McGhee
Tobacco Prevention & Control Division
Alabama Department of Public Health
201 Monroe St., Suite 1274-G 
Montgomery, AL  36104
Phone: 334- 206-2918
Fax: 334-206-2064 
Email: VontreseMcGhee@adph.state.al.us

Judy Ochs, Director
Division of Tobacco Prevention and Control
Pennsylvania Department of Health
555 Walnut Street, 6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Phone: 717.783.6600 
Fax: 717.772.3258
Email: jochs@state.pa.us

Aparna Nepal
Epidemiologist
Tobacco Prevention and Control Program
Department of Health and Human Services, State of New Hampshire
129 Pleasant Street
Concord, New Hampshire  03301-3852
Phone: 603-271-4688
Email: Aparna.Nepal@dhhs.state.nh.us

Kenneth Ray, MPH 
Program Manager 
Tobacco Use Prevention Program 
Georgia Dept. of Human Resources 
Division of Public Health 
Office of Healthy Behaviors 
2 Peachtree Street, N.W., 16th Floor 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-0792
Fax: 404-657-4338
Email: keray@dhr.state.ga.us 
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Pete Rode 
Senior Research Scientist
Center for Health Statistics
P.O. Box 64882
St. Paul, MN  55164-0882
Phone: 651- 201-5942
Fax: 651-201-5179 
Email: peter.rode@health.state.mn.us

Todd Rogers
Research Program Director
Public Health Institute
101 First Street, PMB 426
Los Altos, CA 94022-2750
Phone:  (650) 949-4055
Fax:  (650) 949-4091
Email:  txrogers@pacbell.net

Amy R. Sands, MPH, CHES
Program Manager
Tobacco Prevention and Control Program
Utah Department of Health
PO Box 142106
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2106
Phone: 801-538-9374
Fax: 801-538-9303
Email: asands@utah.gov

Miranda Spitznagle, M.P.H. 
Director of Program Evaluation 
Indiana Tobacco Prevention and Cessation 
150 W. Market Street, Suite 406 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Phone: 317-234-1780 (office)
Phone: 317-727-1523 (cell)
Fax: 317-234-1786
Email: mspitznagle@itpc.in.gov

Jamie Thompson, MPH
Research Analyst 
Tobacco Prevention and Education Program
Oregon Department of Human Services
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 730
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: 971- 673-1047
Fax: 971- 673-0994
Email: jamie.h.thompson@state.or.us
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Barbara Walsh, Supervisor
Tobacco Use Prevention and Control Program
Department of Public Health
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #11 HLS
Hartford, CT  06134-0308
Phone: 860-509-8089
Fax:  860-509-7854
Email: barbara.walsh@ct.gov

Federal agencies representatives to NIH Tobacco and Nicotine Research Group (TANRIG)

Cathy Backinger, PhD
Chief, Tobacco Control Research Branch
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute
6130 Executive Blvd.  MSC 7344
Bethesda, MD  20892
(301) 435-8638
backingc@mail.nih.gov

Allison L. Chausmer, Ph.D. 
Behavioral and Cognitive Science Research Branch 
Division of Basic Neuroscience and Behavior Research 
National Institute on Drug Abuse 
6001 Executive Blvd 
Room 4282, MSC 9555 
Bethesda, MD 20892-9555 
(301)402-5088   
achausme@nida.nih.gov 

Joe Gfroerer
Director, Division of Population Surveys
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration 
1 Choke Cherry Road
Rockville, Maryland  20857
Phone: (240)276-1262
Joe.Gfroerer@samhsa.hhs.gov

Susan M. Krebs-Smith, PhD
Chief, Risk Factor Monitoring and Methods Branch
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute
6130 Executive Blvd.  MSC 7344
Bethesda, MD  20892
(301) 496-4766
krebssms@mail.nih.gov
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FDA’s Representative to CDC

Catherine Lorraine, Director
Policy Development and Coordination Staff, 
Office of Policy, Planning, and Legislation
Food and Drug Administration
5600 Fishers Lane
Rockville, Maryland 20857
(301) 796-4830
clorrain@oc.fda.gov

ADDITIONAL CONSULTATIONS PERFORMED IN PLANNING THE REVISED  
NATS

Federal Agency Representatives

Wilson M. Compton, M.D., M.P.E.
Director, Division of Epidemiology, Services and Prevention Research
National Institute on Drug Abuse (NIDA), 
National Institutes of Health (NIH)
6001 Executive Boulevard
Room 5153, MSC 9589
Bethesda, Maryland 20892-9589
Phone: (301) 443-6504
Wilson.Compton@nih.hhs.gov

Cristine Delnevo, PhD, MPH
Chair, Department of Health Education and Behavioral Science
Director, Center for Tobacco Surveillance and Evaluation Research
UMDNJ-School of Public Health—New Brunswick
Liberty Plaza Room 2100
Phone: (732) 235-9746 
delnevo@umdnj.edu

Anne Hartman, M.S., M.A.
Director, TUS-CPS
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute (NCI)
National Institutes of Health (NIH)
6130 Executive Blvd, MSC 7337, 
Bethesda, MD 20892-7337
Phone: (301) 496-4970
Anne.Hartman@nih.hhs.gov

Annette Kaufman
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Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute (NCI)
National Institutes of Health (NIH)
6130 Executive Blvd, MSC 7337, 
Bethesda, MD 20892-7337
Phone: (301) 451-6829
Annette.Kaufman@nih.hhs.gov

Erik Augustson, PhD, MPH
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute (NCI)
National Institutes of Health (NIH)
6130 Executive Blvd, MSC 7337, 
Bethesda, MD 20892-7337
Phone: (301) 435-7610
Erik.Augustson@nih.hhs.gov

Mark Parascandola
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences
National Cancer Institute (NCI)
National Institutes of Health (NIH)
6130 Executive Blvd, MSC 7337, 
Bethesda, MD 20892-7337
Phone: (301) 451-4587
Mark.Parascandola@nih.hhs.gov

Scientific Community

Gary Giovino, Ph.D.
Professor and Chair,
Dept. of Community Health & Health Behavior
State University of New York, Buffalo
Phone: (716)829-6952
ggiovino@buffalo.edu

John Pierce, Ph.D.
Professor
Cancer Prevention & Control Program
School of Medicine
University of California, San Diego
Phone: (858)822-2380
jppierce@ucsd.edu
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